Microchip Technology - A42MX09-PL84I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

40MX and 42MX FPGA Families
2.3 Ordering Information
The following figure shows ordering information.All the following tables show plastic and ceramic device
resources, temperature and speed grade offerings.
Figure 1 • Ordering Information
_
Part Number
Speed Grade
Package Type
Package Lead Count
Lead-Free Packaging
Blank = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS Compliant Packaging
Blank = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
Application (Temperature Range)
PL = Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CQ =Ceramic Quad Flat Pack
BG = Plastic Ball Grid Array
VQ = Very Thin (1.0 mm) Quad Flat Pack
TQ = Thin (1.4 mm) Quad Flat Pack
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack
Blank = Standard Speed
–1 = Approximately 15% Faster than Standard
–2 = Approximately 25% Faster than Standard
–3 = Approximately 35% Faster than Standard
–F = Approximately 40% Slower than Standard
A40MX02  = 3,000 System Gates
A40MX04  = 6,000 System Gates
A42MX09  = 14,000 System Gates
A42MX16  = 24,000 System Gates
A42MX24  = 36,000 System Gates
A42MX36  = 54,000 System Gates
A42MX16 1 PQ 100G ES
I = Industrial (–40 to +85°C)
M = Military (–55 to +125°C)
B = MIL-STD-883
PG =Ceramic Pin Grid Array
A = Automotive (–40 to +125°C)
DS2316 Datasheet Revision 15.0 3
40MX and 42MX FPGAs
Designer software development tools provide a design library of I/O macro functions that can implement
all I/O configurations supported by the MX FPGAs.
Figure 10 • 42MX I/O Module
Note: *Can be configured as a Latch or D Flip-Flop (Using C-Module)
Figure 11 • PCI Output Structure of A42MX24 and A42MX36 Devices
3.3 Other Architectural Features
The following sections cover other architectural features of 40MX and 42MX FPGAs.
3.3.1 Performance
MX devices can operate with internal clock frequencies of 250 MHz, enabling fast execution of complex
logic functions. MX devices are live on power-up and do not require auxiliary configuration devices and
thus are an optimal platform to integrate the functionality contained in multiple programmable logic
devices. In addition, designs that previously would have required a gate array to meet performance can
be integrated into an MX device with improvements in cost and time-to-market. Using
timing-driven place-and-route (TDPR) tools, designers can achieve highly deterministic device
performance.
3.3.2 User Security
Microsemi FuseLock provides robust security against design theft. Special security fuses are hidden in
the fabric of the device and protect against unauthorized users attempting to access the programming
and/or probe interfaces. It is virtually impossible to identify or bypass these fuses without damaging the
device, making Microsemi antifuse FPGAs protected with the highest level of security available from both
invasive and noninvasive attacks.
Special security fuses in 40MX devices include the Probe Fuse and Program Fuse. The former disables
the probing circuitry while the latter prohibits further programming of all fuses, including the Probe Fuse.
In 42MX devices, there is the Security Fuse which, when programmed, both disables the probing circuitry
and prohibits further programming of the device.
3.3.3 Programming
Device programming is supported through the Silicon Sculptor series of programmers. Silicon Sculptor is